Book No	
Manipur State form	No. V



 ı

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-SAIKUL

Sub-Division: Saikul

District: Kangpokpi

FIR No. 3(1)2024 SKL -PS, U/s 147/149/447/448/506/435/427/34 IPC Cors FIR NO .0(1) 2024 SMG-

Date & Hour of Occurance: 03/05/2023 at about 8:00 pm

Date and hour when reported 31/01/2024 At 11:00 am	Place of occurance & distance from Police Station	Date of despatch from Police Station
	At Ekou Awang Leikai near Ereima Temple Imphal- East District about 4Km South from Saikul-PS	31/01/2024

NB: A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by signature of the officer recording it

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of the offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Thokchom Rimson				STATE OF STREET
Meitei (19) Yrs S/o	Kuki peoples of	Punishable:-		
Slate Thokchom	surrounding village	Punishment for		SI Lenginthang
Bijoy Meitei of Ekou		rioting, unlawful		Misao will
Awang Leikai near		assembly, criminal		investigate the
Ereima Temple		Trespass, House		case.
Imphal- East District		tresspass, criminal		
Saikul-PS		intimidation.		
		Mischief by fire,		
OF 44 1 1		mischief causing		
O.E. Attached		damaged common		
2		intention		
Theware		U/s		
Officer-in-Charge		147/149/447/448/50 6/435/427/34 IPC		
Saikul Police Station		0/433/42//34 IPC		
Saikul I Office Station				
Officer-in-Charge				

Saikul Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur

Signed Jaspt Mokry 4 Man Designation of Sailent-PS

Officer-in-Charge Saikul Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur The Officer in charge Sagolmang Police Station, Imphal East District, Manipur.



Subject:- Report.

Sir,

I have the honour to state that on 3rd May 2023 at around 7:30 pm. I along with my family members while staying inside our house located at Ekou Awang Leikai near Ereima Temple, Imphal East District, Manipur, PS- Saikul, we received a reliable information that, the surrounding Kuki community will attack on Meitei community. In that, we somehow managed to escape and stayed at a rent house located at Wangkhei near Puja Lampak. On 09/01/2024 at about 1:00 pm I came to known that on the day of the incident i.e. 03/05/2023 at about 8:00 pm all the house hold properties were looted by the Kuki peoples of surrounding village and burnt down my house.

The following properties were damaged / burnt down in the incident.

- 1. One Kutch House- Rs. 5,00,000/- (five lakhs) only.
- Furniture items Rs. 1,00,000/- (One Lakh) only. 2.
- Electronic items Rs. 50,000/- (Fifty thousand) only. 3.
- Household properties Rs.2,00,000/- (2 Lakh) only. 4.
- Cash amount Rs. 50,000/- (eighty thousand) only. 5.
- Gold (5 San) (ninety thousand) only. 6

The above damaged properties worth about Rs. 9,90,000/- (Nine lakh & ninety thousand) only (approx).

I was unable to report in time due to illiterate and lack of legal knowledge and there is nobody to guide us except my abnormal mother and my little younger brother.

Date: 15/01/2024

Yours faithfully

This nepont is treated as an OE of Zeno FIR. No. 0(1)2024 SMG-PS, U/S. 147/149/447/448/506/ 435/427/34 IPC

Rimson Meitei 19 years) s/o. late Thokchom Bijoy Meitei Ekou Awang Leikai near Ereima Temple, Imphal East District, Manipur. PS- Saikul.

This suport is #8131086602. I as an 8E of FIR NO. 3(1) 2024 SKL-PS 4/5 1474
149/447/447/448/506/435/427/341Pe.
Corresp. FIR NO. O(1) JOZES 5M4-PS 4/5No. Mitriu

Difficer-in-Charge of Cartul-18
aikul Police Station
31/11/2024

Officer-In-Charge Sagolmang Police Station

Officer-in-Charge Saikul Police Station Kangpokoi District, Manipur

Imphal East District